
 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 1: KOBAYASHI AT AQUIS QTIS Two-Year-Old Handicap - 1200m

11 November 2023 - 12:09

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:12.37
(0:13.03)

0:59.34
(0:11.53)

0:47.81
(0:12.32)

0:35.49
(0:12.52)

0:22.97
(0:11.26)

0:11.71
(0:11.71)

0:35.49

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 MISHANI ALOHA 5 66.0 0:11.24 1:12.37 [1] 0:59.34 [1] 0:47.81 [1] 0:35.49 [1] 0:22.95 [2] 0:11.71 [1] 1:12.37 0:35.49

Ben Thompson 1000m 400m (0:13.03) (0:11.53) (0:12.32) (0:12.54) (0:11.24) (0:11.71)

2 1 HEAD HONCHO 6 66.4 0:11.32 1:12.45 [2] 0:59.20 [2] 0:47.74 [2] 0:35.39 [2] 0:23.05 [1] 0:11.73 [2] 0.49L 0:35.39 +3

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:13.25) (0:11.46) (0:12.35) (0:12.34) (0:11.32) (0:11.73)

3 4 MISHANI SUSPECT 1 65.2 0:11.37 1:12.62 [3] 0:59.33 [3] 0:47.82 [3] 0:35.53 [3] 0:23.00 [3] 0:11.63 [3] 1.46L 0:35.53 -1

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:13.29) (0:11.51) (0:12.29) (0:12.53) (0:11.37) (0:11.63)

4 2 MISHANI ECLIPSE 7 66.7 0:11.28 1:12.96 [4] 0:59.03 [8] 0:47.52 [8] 0:35.07 [8] 0:22.74 [8] 0:11.46 [6] 3.51L 0:35.07 -1

Robbie Dolan 400m 400m (0:13.93) (0:11.51) (0:12.45) (0:12.33) (0:11.28) (0:11.46)

5 5 UNEGA WAHY'A 3 65.9 0:11.39 1:13.11 [5] 0:59.64 [4] 0:47.99 [5] 0:35.48 [6] 0:23.04 [6] 0:11.65 [5] 4.36L 0:35.48 +11

Jim Byrne Overall 400m (0:13.47) (0:11.65) (0:12.51) (0:12.44) (0:11.39) (0:11.65)

6 9 MISHANI VOLTAGE 9 65.4 0:11.61 1:13.41 [6] 0:59.78 [6] 0:48.11 [7] 0:35.68 [7] 0:23.26 [7] 0:11.65 [8] 6.14L 0:35.68 +5

Cejay Graham 1000m 400m (0:13.63) (0:11.67) (0:12.43) (0:12.42) (0:11.61) (0:11.65)

7 6 MISHANI OPAL 4 67.1 0:11.51 1:13.54 [7] 0:59.91 [7] 0:48.40 [6] 0:36.02 [5] 0:23.68 [5] 0:12.00 [7] 6.89L 0:36.02 +6

Bailey Wheeler Overall 1000m (0:13.63) (0:11.51) (0:12.38) (0:12.34) (0:11.68) (0:12.00)

8 8 MISHANI SUNSET 2 66.5 0:11.46 1:13.54 [8] 0:59.95 [5] 0:48.49 [4] 0:36.06 [4] 0:23.69 [4] 0:12.15 [4] 6.92L 0:36.06 +3

Samantha Collett 1000m 1000m (0:13.59) (0:11.46) (0:12.43) (0:12.37) (0:11.54) (0:12.15)

Scratched: Head Case (#3)

Report Created:  Sat 11 November 2023  18:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 2: ROAD TO MAGIC MILLIONS ON SALE NOW No Metro Wins
Handicap - 1050m

11 November 2023 - 12:43

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:00.28
(0:04.56)

0:55.72
(0:11.02)

0:44.70
(0:10.87)

0:33.83
(0:11.16)

0:22.67
(0:10.97)

0:11.70
(0:11.70)

0:33.83

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 RALPHIE 13 68.8 0:04.84 1:00.28 [1] 0:55.44 [5] 0:43.94 [7] 0:33.10 [8] 0:22.09 [7] 0:11.37 [4] 1:00.28 0:33.10

Sean Cormack 400m Overall (0:04.84) (0:11.50) (0:10.84) (0:11.01) (0:10.72) (0:11.37)

2 2 MR GALAZI 5 69.9 0:04.76 1:00.38 [2] 0:55.62 [4] 0:44.79 [2] 0:33.88 [2] 0:22.77 [1] 0:11.78 [2] 0.59L 0:33.88 +0

Georgina Cartwright 1000m Overall (0:04.76) (0:10.83) (0:10.91) (0:11.11) (0:10.99) (0:11.78)

3 5 QUEEN ASSASSIN 1 68.3 0:04.59 1:00.39 [3] 0:55.80 [2] 0:44.81 [1] 0:33.94 [1] 0:22.67 [2] 0:11.81 [1] 0.68L 0:33.94 -1

Justin Stanley 1000m Overall (0:04.59) (0:10.99) (0:10.87) (0:11.27) (0:10.86) (0:11.81)

4 10 GOBLIN' DE QUO 3 69.2 0:04.64 1:00.66 [4] 0:56.02 [3] 0:45.04 [3] 0:33.98 [3] 0:22.81 [3] 0:11.88 [3] 2.24L 0:33.98 +4

Cejay Graham 1000m Overall (0:04.64) (0:10.98) (0:11.06) (0:11.17) (0:10.93) (0:11.88)

5 8 THE KEWESS 7 69.5 0:05.07 1:01.29 [5] 0:56.22 [8] 0:44.91 [8] 0:34.12 [7] 0:22.99 [8] 0:11.89 [7] 5.95L 0:34.12 +5

Mark Du Plessis 800m Overall (0:05.07) (0:11.31) (0:10.79) (0:11.13) (0:11.10) (0:11.89)

6 1 BEAST MODE 8 69.6 0:04.92 1:01.30 [6] 0:56.38 [6] 0:45.39 [5] 0:34.23 [6] 0:23.18 [5] 0:12.22 [5] 6.01L 0:34.23 -2

Martin Harley 1000m Overall (0:04.92) (0:10.99) (0:11.16) (0:11.05) (0:10.96) (0:12.22)

7 4 AVOLONTE 2 68.1 0:05.04 1:01.31 [7] 0:56.27 [7] 0:45.22 [6] 0:34.36 [5] 0:23.16 [6] 0:11.99 [6] 6.04L 0:34.36 +2

Bailey Wheeler 800m Overall (0:05.04) (0:11.05) (0:10.86) (0:11.20) (0:11.17) (0:11.99)

8 11 HAMAKI 4 68.1 0:04.56 1:01.98 [8] 0:57.42 [1] 0:46.24 [4] 0:35.22 [4] 0:23.97 [4] 0:12.51 [8] 10.04L 0:35.22 +4

Damien Thornton 800m Overall (0:04.56) (0:11.18) (0:11.02) (0:11.25) (0:11.46) (0:12.51)

Scratched: Border Control (#9), Pianist (#12), Mouette (#7), Hakkai Maru (#6), Irish Maudie (#13)

Report Created:  Sat 11 November 2023  18:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 3: CASCADE Fillies and Mares BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1200m

11 November 2023 - 13:20

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.64
(0:12.92)

0:56.72
(0:11.20)

0:45.52
(0:11.55)

0:33.97
(0:11.52)

0:22.45
(0:10.83)

0:11.62
(0:11.62)

0:33.97

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 MIDNIGHT IN TOKYO 4 68.5 0:10.65 1:09.64 [1] 0:56.26 [7] 0:44.94 [7] 0:33.44 [7] 0:21.97 [5] 0:11.32 [3] 1:09.64 0:33.44

Damien Thornton 200m 400m (0:13.38) (0:11.32) (0:11.50) (0:11.47) (0:10.65) (0:11.32)

2 1 GLORIOUS RUBY 7 67.8 0:10.79 1:09.82 [2] 0:56.77 [2] 0:45.58 [2] 0:34.10 [2] 0:22.59 [2] 0:11.80 [1] 1.04L 0:34.10 +3

Marnu Potgieter 400m 400m (0:13.05) (0:11.19) (0:11.48) (0:11.51) (0:10.79) (0:11.80)

3 4 MY SNOW QUEEN 6 66.9 0:10.93 1:10.03 [3] 0:57.11 [1] 0:45.91 [1] 0:34.36 [1] 0:22.84 [1] 0:11.91 [2] 2.28L 0:34.36 +4

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:12.92) (0:11.20) (0:11.55) (0:11.52) (0:10.93) (0:11.91)

4 2 STROLL 8 67.6 0:10.83 1:10.25 [4] 0:56.65 [8] 0:45.33 [8] 0:33.86 [8] 0:22.31 [8] 0:11.48 [6] 3.57L 0:33.86 +4

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:13.60) (0:11.32) (0:11.47) (0:11.55) (0:10.83) (0:11.48)

5 6 COMPASSIONATE 2 67.3 0:10.82 1:10.30 [5] 0:57.05 [5] 0:45.79 [5] 0:34.18 [6] 0:22.68 [4] 0:11.86 [4] 3.83L 0:34.18 -5

Martin Harley 200m 400m (0:13.25) (0:11.26) (0:11.61) (0:11.50) (0:10.82) (0:11.86)

6 9 MORETON BAY 1 66.2 0:11.04 1:10.33 [6] 0:57.15 [4] 0:45.92 [4] 0:34.34 [3] 0:22.84 [3] 0:11.80 [5] 4.05L 0:34.34 -1

Cejay Graham 200m 400m (0:13.18) (0:11.23) (0:11.58) (0:11.50) (0:11.04) (0:11.80)

7 8 LATAKIA 10 66.2 0:11.12 1:10.53 [7] 0:57.37 [3] 0:46.12 [3] 0:34.48 [4] 0:22.85 [6] 0:11.73 [7] 5.24L 0:34.48 +6

Angela Jones 1000m 400m (0:13.16) (0:11.25) (0:11.64) (0:11.63) (0:11.12) (0:11.73)

8 5 HAKKAI MARU 9 66.8 0:11.02 1:10.61 [8] 0:57.23 [6] 0:45.94 [6] 0:34.52 [5] 0:22.81 [7] 0:11.79 [8] 5.67L 0:34.52 +6

Jim Byrne 400m 400m (0:13.38) (0:11.29) (0:11.42) (0:11.71) (0:11.02) (0:11.79)

Scratched: Vinasta (#3), Sabalenka (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 11 November 2023  18:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 4: LORRAINE ERHART BENCHMARK 80 Handicap - 2000m

11 November 2023 - 14:01

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m Last 600m

Field Times 2:03.53
(0:13.74)

1:49.79
(0:11.79)

1:38.00
(0:12.54)

1:25.46
(0:13.11)

1:12.35
(0:12.69)

0:59.66
(0:12.31)

0:47.35
(0:12.50)

0:34.85

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 FLYING JOY 3 65.3 0:11.20 2:03.53 [1] 1:49.52 [4] 1:37.55 [4] 1:25.11 [4] 1:12.19 [4] 0:59.35 [5] 0:47.13 [4] 0:34.74

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:14.01) (0:11.97) (0:12.44) (0:12.92) (0:12.84) (0:12.22) (0:12.39)

2 8 I AM THE EMPIRE 4 66.0 0:11.19 2:03.55 [2] 1:49.81 [1] 1:37.73 [3] 1:25.24 [3] 1:12.22 [3] 0:59.68 [1] 0:47.37 [1] 0:34.87 +2

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:13.74) (0:12.08) (0:12.49) (0:13.02) (0:12.54) (0:12.31) (0:12.50)

3 4 TAPILDOODLEDO 10 64.8 0:11.33 2:03.74 [3] 1:49.18 [8] 1:36.95 [8] 1:24.47 [7] 1:11.91 [7] 0:59.68 [2] 0:47.48 [2] 0:35.04 +6

Jaden Lloyd 400m 400m (0:14.56) (0:12.23) (0:12.48) (0:12.56) (0:12.23) (0:12.20) (0:12.44)

4 7 EARLY THOUGHTS 9 64.7 0:11.30 2:03.83 [4] 1:49.87 [2] 1:38.18 [2] 1:25.67 [2] 1:12.57 [2] 0:59.75 [3] 0:47.50 [3] 0:35.07 -4

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:13.96) (0:11.69) (0:12.51) (0:13.10) (0:12.82) (0:12.25) (0:12.43)

5 10 SECURITY ADVISOR 8 64.6 0:11.32 2:03.89 [5] 1:49.89 [3] 1:38.36 [1] 1:25.82 [1] 1:12.71 [1] 0:59.72 [4] 0:47.41 [5] 0:35.03 +4

Melea Castle 400m 400m (0:14.00) (0:11.53) (0:12.54) (0:13.11) (0:12.99) (0:12.31) (0:12.38)

6 6 MONTABOT 1 66.0 0:11.25 2:03.92 [6] 1:49.81 [5] 1:37.56 [5] 1:25.00 [6] 1:12.28 [6] 0:59.42 [7] 0:47.18 [7] 0:34.91 +0

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:14.11) (0:12.25) (0:12.56) (0:12.72) (0:12.86) (0:12.24) (0:12.27)

7 3 FIFTH POSITION 6 65.3 0:11.23 2:04.00 [7] 1:49.43 [9] 1:36.96 [9] 1:24.45 [9] 1:11.86 [9] 0:59.28 [8] 0:47.08 [8] 0:34.75 +3

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:14.57) (0:12.47) (0:12.51) (0:12.59) (0:12.58) (0:12.20) (0:12.33)

8 5 OSTERMEIER 5 65.6 0:11.18 2:04.15 [8] 1:49.68 [7] 1:37.45 [7] 1:24.88 [8] 1:12.24 [8] 0:59.31 [9] 0:47.03 [9] 0:34.79 -4

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:14.47) (0:12.23) (0:12.57) (0:12.64) (0:12.93) (0:12.28) (0:12.24)

9 1 TAPPY'S LAD 7 62.9 0:11.68 2:05.04 [9] 1:50.74 [6] 1:38.56 [6] 1:26.13 [5] 1:13.51 [5] 1:00.73 [6] 0:48.42 [6] 0:36.08 +5

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:14.30) (0:12.18) (0:12.43) (0:12.62) (0:12.78) (0:12.31) (0:12.34)

Scratched: Red Wave (#2)

Report Created:  Sat 11 November 2023  18:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 4: LORRAINE ERHART BENCHMARK 80 Handicap - 2000m

11 November 2023 - 14:01

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:34.85
(0:12.01)

0:22.84
(0:11.21)

0:11.63
(0:11.63)

0:34.85

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 FLYING JOY 3 65.3 0:11.20 0:34.74 [4] 0:22.70 [4] 0:11.50 [3] 2:03.53 0:34.74

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:12.04) (0:11.20) (0:11.50)

2 8 I AM THE EMPIRE 4 66.0 0:11.19 0:34.87 [1] 0:22.84 [2] 0:11.65 [1] 0.08L 0:34.87 +2

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:12.03) (0:11.19) (0:11.65)

3 4 TAPILDOODLEDO 10 64.8 0:11.33 0:35.04 [2] 0:22.97 [3] 0:11.64 [4] 1.23L 0:35.04 +6

Jaden Lloyd 400m 400m (0:12.07) (0:11.33) (0:11.64)

4 7 EARLY THOUGHTS 9 64.7 0:11.30 0:35.07 [3] 0:23.14 [1] 0:11.84 [2] 1.72L 0:35.07 -4

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:11.93) (0:11.30) (0:11.84)

5 10 SECURITY ADVISOR 8 64.6 0:11.32 0:35.03 [5] 0:22.94 [5] 0:11.62 [5] 2.08L 0:35.03 +4

Melea Castle 400m 400m (0:12.09) (0:11.32) (0:11.62)

6 6 MONTABOT 1 66.0 0:11.25 0:34.91 [7] 0:22.89 [6] 0:11.64 [6] 2.25L 0:34.91 +0

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:12.02) (0:11.25) (0:11.64)

7 3 FIFTH POSITION 6 65.3 0:11.23 0:34.75 [8] 0:22.81 [8] 0:11.58 [7] 2.71L 0:34.75 +3

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:11.94) (0:11.23) (0:11.58)

8 5 OSTERMEIER 5 65.6 0:11.18 0:34.79 [9] 0:22.90 [9] 0:11.72 [8] 3.63L 0:34.79 -4

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:11.89) (0:11.18) (0:11.72)

9 1 TAPPY'S LAD 7 62.9 0:11.68 0:36.08 [6] 0:23.94 [7] 0:12.26 [9] 8.85L 0:36.08 +5

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:12.14) (0:11.68) (0:12.26)

Scratched: Red Wave (#2)

Report Created:  Sat 11 November 2023  18:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: SKY RACING QTIS Three-Year-Old Handicap - 1200m

11 November 2023 - 14:40

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.34
(0:13.13)

0:57.21
(0:11.41)

0:45.80
(0:11.96)

0:33.84
(0:11.77)

0:22.07
(0:10.86)

0:11.21
(0:11.21)

0:33.84

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 GOLDEN DECADE 3 69.0 0:10.73 1:10.34 [1] 0:56.98 [4] 0:45.48 [4] 0:33.66 [4] 0:21.82 [4] 0:11.09 [3] 1:10.34 0:33.66

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:13.36) (0:11.50) (0:11.82) (0:11.84) (0:10.73) (0:11.09)

2 7 ADDRIEL 5 68.1 0:10.83 1:10.34 [2] 0:57.01 [3] 0:45.73 [2] 0:33.81 [2] 0:22.04 [2] 0:11.21 [1] 0.01L 0:33.81 -2

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:13.33) (0:11.28) (0:11.92) (0:11.77) (0:10.83) (0:11.21)

3 6 FINE SHOT 8 68.3 0:10.65 1:10.50 [3] 0:56.66 [8] 0:45.17 [7] 0:33.38 [7] 0:21.71 [7] 0:11.06 [5] 0.95L 0:33.38 -12

Justin Stanley 400m 400m (0:13.84) (0:11.49) (0:11.79) (0:11.67) (0:10.65) (0:11.06)

4 9 OBEROI PRINCESS 7 66.6 0:10.96 1:10.65 [4] 0:57.52 [1] 0:46.11 [1] 0:34.15 [1] 0:22.38 [1] 0:11.42 [2] 1.82L 0:34.15 -6

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:13.13) (0:11.41) (0:11.96) (0:11.77) (0:10.96) (0:11.42)

5 4 VICTORY WIN 4 67.9 0:10.90 1:10.67 [5] 0:57.08 [6] 0:45.57 [5] 0:33.80 [5] 0:22.08 [5] 0:11.18 [6] 1.93L 0:33.80 -10

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:13.59) (0:11.51) (0:11.77) (0:11.72) (0:10.90) (0:11.18)

6 2 TRIFLING 2 70.5 0:10.78 1:10.82 [6] 0:57.27 [5] 0:45.67 [6] 0:33.74 [6] 0:22.05 [6] 0:11.27 [7] 2.81L 0:33.74 -1

Michael Rodd 400m 400m (0:13.55) (0:11.60) (0:11.93) (0:11.69) (0:10.78) (0:11.27)

7 8 WITHIN REASON 6 68.7 0:10.81 1:11.09 [7] 0:57.38 [7] 0:45.76 [8] 0:33.91 [8] 0:22.14 [8] 0:11.33 [8] 4.42L 0:33.91 -3

Jim Byrne 400m 400m (0:13.71) (0:11.62) (0:11.85) (0:11.77) (0:10.81) (0:11.33)

8 3 ROTHGO 1 67.1 0:10.97 1:11.13 [8] 0:57.81 [2] 0:46.33 [3] 0:34.49 [3] 0:22.67 [3] 0:11.70 [4] 4.62L 0:34.49 -9

Georgina Cartwright 400m 400m (0:13.32) (0:11.48) (0:11.84) (0:11.82) (0:10.97) (0:11.70)

Scratched: Abounding (#1)

Report Created:  Sat 11 November 2023  18:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 6: RTE CELEBRATING 20 YEARS Class 3 Plate - 1350m

11 November 2023 - 15:21

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.95
(0:10.73)

1:09.22
(0:10.90)

0:58.32
(0:11.35)

0:46.97
(0:12.24)

0:34.73
(0:11.87)

0:22.86
(0:11.36)

0:34.73

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 15 TOJAKI 9 67.4 0:10.79 1:19.95 [1] 1:09.03 [3] 0:58.24 [2] 0:46.83 [2] 0:34.56 [2] 0:22.62 [3] 0:34.56

Robbie Dolan 1200m 1200m (0:10.92) (0:10.79) (0:11.41) (0:12.27) (0:11.94) (0:11.16)

2 2 CACOFONIX 6 67.5 0:10.94 1:19.98 [2] 1:08.76 [8] 0:57.82 [6] 0:46.33 [6] 0:34.17 [6] 0:22.39 [5] 0:34.17 -1

Jim Byrne 1200m 1200m (0:11.22) (0:10.94) (0:11.49) (0:12.16) (0:11.78) (0:10.98)

3 1 BLAKMAX 7 65.6 0:10.78 1:20.06 [3] 1:09.28 [2] 0:58.21 [3] 0:46.70 [3] 0:34.50 [3] 0:22.75 [2] 0:34.50 -1

Ryan Maloney 1200m Overall (0:10.78) (0:11.07) (0:11.51) (0:12.20) (0:11.75) (0:11.20)

4 3 LARRIKIN ROGUE 10 67.8 0:10.90 1:20.13 [4] 1:08.65 [11] 0:57.65 [10] 0:46.15 [10] 0:34.06 [10] 0:22.27 [8] 0:34.06 -2

Michael Rodd 400m 400m (0:11.48) (0:11.00) (0:11.50) (0:12.09) (0:11.79) (0:10.90)

5 4 PENTITO 5 66.9 0:10.93 1:20.22 [5] 1:09.22 [4] 0:58.29 [4] 0:46.83 [4] 0:34.59 [4] 0:22.82 [4] 0:34.59 -4

Taylor Marshall 1200m 1200m (0:11.00) (0:10.93) (0:11.46) (0:12.24) (0:11.77) (0:11.26)

6 9 ARGYLE PINK 2 67.1 0:10.73 1:20.30 [6] 1:09.57 [1] 0:58.67 [1] 0:47.32 [1] 0:35.08 [1] 0:23.21 [1] 0:35.08 -2

Cejay Graham 1200m Overall (0:10.73) (0:10.90) (0:11.35) (0:12.24) (0:11.87) (0:11.36)

7 11 PRINCESS RHAENYS 13 66.9 0:10.99 1:20.56 [7] 1:09.16 [10] 0:57.86 [11] 0:46.43 [11] 0:34.23 [12] 0:22.37 [12] 0:34.23 +1

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:11.40) (0:11.30) (0:11.43) (0:12.20) (0:11.86) (0:10.99)

8 5 SERGEANT HULKA 1 65.7 0:11.10 1:20.61 [8] 1:09.49 [5] 0:58.39 [7] 0:46.87 [7] 0:34.75 [7] 0:22.98 [6] 0:34.75 -7

Ryan Wiggins 1200m 1200m (0:11.12) (0:11.10) (0:11.52) (0:12.12) (0:11.77) (0:11.19)

9 10 ARTS OBJECT 15 66.2 0:11.15 1:21.14 [9] 1:09.98 [7] 0:58.83 [8] 0:47.39 [8] 0:35.20 [8] 0:23.25 [9] 0:35.20 +3

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:11.16) (0:11.15) (0:11.44) (0:12.19) (0:11.95) (0:11.26)

10 14 SHEZADANDI 12 66.2 0:11.20 1:21.28 [10] 1:09.73 [12] 0:58.53 [12] 0:47.11 [12] 0:35.06 [11] 0:23.17 [11] 0:35.06 -4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:11.55) (0:11.20) (0:11.42) (0:12.05) (0:11.89) (0:11.36)

Scratched: Bullion Boy (#8), Storm The Fortress (#7), Sha Of Gomer (#6)

Report Created:  Sat 11 November 2023  18:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 6: RTE CELEBRATING 20 YEARS Class 3 Plate - 1350m

11 November 2023 - 15:21

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.95
(0:10.73)

1:09.22
(0:10.90)

0:58.32
(0:11.35)

0:46.97
(0:12.24)

0:34.73
(0:11.87)

0:22.86
(0:11.36)

0:34.73

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 12 GOING TO THE SUN 11 67.3 0:10.88 1:21.30 [11] 1:10.18 [6] 0:59.30 [5] 0:47.78 [5] 0:35.54 [5] 0:23.53 [7] 0:35.54 +2

Sean Cormack 1200m 1200m (0:11.12) (0:10.88) (0:11.52) (0:12.24) (0:12.01) (0:11.64)

12 13 OCEANA BLUE 8 66.0 0:11.09 1:21.50 [12] 1:10.13 [9] 0:59.04 [9] 0:47.68 [9] 0:35.51 [9] 0:23.52 [10] 0:35.51 -2

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:11.37) (0:11.09) (0:11.36) (0:12.17) (0:11.99) (0:11.47)

Scratched: Bullion Boy (#8), Storm The Fortress (#7), Sha Of Gomer (#6)

Report Created:  Sat 11 November 2023  18:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 6: RTE CELEBRATING 20 YEARS Class 3 Plate - 1350m

11 November 2023 - 15:21

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.50
(0:11.50)

0:34.73

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 15 TOJAKI 9 67.4 0:10.79 0:11.46 [2] 1:19.95 0:34.56

Robbie Dolan 1200m 1200m (0:11.46)

2 2 CACOFONIX 6 67.5 0:10.94 0:11.41 [4] 0.17L 0:34.17 -1

Jim Byrne 1200m 1200m (0:11.41)

3 1 BLAKMAX 7 65.6 0:10.78 0:11.55 [3] 0.66L 0:34.50 -1

Ryan Maloney 1200m Overall (0:11.55)

4 3 LARRIKIN ROGUE 10 67.8 0:10.90 0:11.37 [6] 1.08L 0:34.06 -2

Michael Rodd 400m 400m (0:11.37)

5 4 PENTITO 5 66.9 0:10.93 0:11.56 [5] 1.64L 0:34.59 -4

Taylor Marshall 1200m 1200m (0:11.56)

6 9 ARGYLE PINK 2 67.1 0:10.73 0:11.85 [1] 2.07L 0:35.08 -2

Cejay Graham 1200m Overall (0:11.85)

7 11 PRINCESS RHAENYS 13 66.9 0:10.99 0:11.38 [9] 3.61L 0:34.23 +1

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:11.38)

8 5 SERGEANT HULKA 1 65.7 0:11.10 0:11.79 [7] 3.92L 0:34.75 -7

Ryan Wiggins 1200m 1200m (0:11.79)

9 10 ARTS OBJECT 15 66.2 0:11.15 0:11.99 [8] 7.01L 0:35.20 +3

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:11.99)

10 14 SHEZADANDI 12 66.2 0:11.20 0:11.81 [12] 7.87L 0:35.06 -4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:11.81)

Scratched: Bullion Boy (#8), Storm The Fortress (#7), Sha Of Gomer (#6)

Report Created:  Sat 11 November 2023  18:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 6: RTE CELEBRATING 20 YEARS Class 3 Plate - 1350m

11 November 2023 - 15:21

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.50
(0:11.50)

0:34.73

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 12 GOING TO THE SUN 11 67.3 0:10.88 0:11.89 [10] 7.96L 0:35.54 +2

Sean Cormack 1200m 1200m (0:11.89)

12 13 OCEANA BLUE 8 66.0 0:11.09 0:12.05 [11] 9.17L 0:35.51 -2

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:12.05)

Scratched: Bullion Boy (#8), Storm The Fortress (#7), Sha Of Gomer (#6)

Report Created:  Sat 11 November 2023  18:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 7: LADBROKES BLACKBOOK BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1200m

11 November 2023 - 15:58

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.35
(0:13.12)

0:57.23
(0:10.75)

0:46.48
(0:11.44)

0:35.04
(0:11.50)

0:23.54
(0:11.52)

0:12.02
(0:12.02)

0:00.00

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 AMORE VELOCE 9 -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- 1:09.71 -:--.-- ----.-

Blake Spriggs

2 13 SABALENKA 3 67.5 0:10.94 1:10.35 [2] 0:56.82 [5] 0:45.88 [5] 0:34.44 [5] 0:22.96 [5] 0:11.84 [5] 3.74L 0:34.44 --

Mark Du Plessis Overall 1000m (0:13.53) (0:10.94) (0:11.44) (0:11.48) (0:11.12) (0:11.84)

3 9 BARISTASISTA 6 67.6 0:10.99 1:10.42 [3] 0:56.99 [4] 0:46.00 [4] 0:34.56 [4] 0:23.09 [4] 0:11.93 [3] 4.16L 0:34.56 --

Jim Byrne 1000m 1000m (0:13.43) (0:10.99) (0:11.44) (0:11.47) (0:11.16) (0:11.93)

4 3 CAESARIS 1 67.5 0:10.90 1:10.45 [4] 0:57.14 [3] 0:46.24 [3] 0:34.78 [3] 0:23.26 [3] 0:12.12 [1] 4.34L 0:34.78 --

Ryan Maloney 1000m 1000m (0:13.31) (0:10.90) (0:11.46) (0:11.52) (0:11.14) (0:12.12)

5 6 THUNDER MANIA 7 66.3 0:11.08 1:10.58 [5] 0:57.00 [7] 0:45.78 [7] 0:34.44 [6] 0:23.01 [6] 0:11.93 [6] 5.08L 0:34.44 --

Jaden Lloyd Overall 400m (0:13.58) (0:11.22) (0:11.34) (0:11.43) (0:11.08) (0:11.93)

6 10 DEEP TEMPEST 11 67.4 0:11.10 1:10.74 [6] 0:57.20 [6] 0:46.04 [6] 0:34.51 [7] 0:23.06 [8] 0:11.96 [7] 6.03L 0:34.51 --

Michael Rodd Overall 400m (0:13.54) (0:11.16) (0:11.53) (0:11.45) (0:11.10) (0:11.96)

7 15 DEEP FIRE 10 67.7 0:10.92 1:10.85 [7] 0:57.60 [2] 0:46.68 [2] 0:35.21 [2] 0:23.66 [2] 0:12.35 [4] 6.68L 0:35.21 --

Sean Cormack 1000m 1000m (0:13.25) (0:10.92) (0:11.47) (0:11.55) (0:11.31) (0:12.35)

8 17 INDENTED HEAD 13 65.7 0:11.27 1:10.95 [8] 0:57.35 [8] 0:46.08 [8] 0:34.70 [8] 0:23.36 [7] 0:12.07 [8] 7.29L 0:34.70 --

Casey Waddell 400m 1000m (0:13.60) (0:11.27) (0:11.38) (0:11.34) (0:11.29) (0:12.07)

9 12 GOOMERI 2 68.8 0:10.75 1:11.51 [9] 0:58.39 [1] 0:47.64 [1] 0:36.20 [1] 0:24.70 [1] 0:13.04 [2] 10.59L 0:36.20 --

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:13.12) (0:10.75) (0:11.44) (0:11.50) (0:11.66) (0:13.04)

Scratched: The Kewess (#2), Midnight In Tokyo (#1), Latakia (#4), Moreton Bay (#5), Victory Win (#14), Orient's Secret (#7), Jump'n Fly (#16), Fighting Idol (#11), Bull Dimple Rum (#18)

Report Created:  Sat 11 November 2023  18:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by

Data was not able to be
tracked for this horse



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 8: CHANNEL 7 KEITH NOUD QUALITY HANDICAP - 1200m

11 November 2023 - 16:37

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.31
(0:12.74)

0:56.57
(0:10.74)

0:45.83
(0:11.16)

0:34.67
(0:11.38)

0:23.29
(0:11.19)

0:12.10
(0:12.10)

0:34.67

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 EXTREMIST 9 69.8 0:10.60 1:09.31 [1] 0:56.39 [2] 0:45.79 [2] 0:34.61 [2] 0:23.03 [2] 0:11.85 [2] 0:00.00 0:34.61

Robbie Dolan 1000m 1000m (0:12.92) (0:10.60) (0:11.18) (0:11.58) (0:11.18) (0:11.85)

2 10 ZARASTRO 3 68.8 0:10.74 1:09.42 [2] 0:56.68 [1] 0:45.94 [1] 0:34.78 [1] 0:23.40 [1] 0:12.21 [1] 0L 0:34.78 -3

Angela Jones 1000m 1000m (0:12.74) (0:10.74) (0:11.16) (0:11.38) (0:11.19) (0:12.21)

3 4 COMRADE ROSA 12 67.2 0:10.99 Photo [3] 0:55.93 [11] 0:44.94 [11] 0:33.79 [11] 0:22.50 [12] 0:11.50 [11] 0L 0:33.79 +7

Ryan Maloney 1000m 1000m (0:10.99) (0:11.15) (0:11.29) (0:11.00) (0:11.50)

3 9 STEADY READY 2 67.7 0:10.82 Photo [3] 0:56.74 [3] 0:45.92 [3] 0:34.70 [3] 0:23.19 [3] 0:12.06 [3] 0L 0:34.70 +2

Cejay Graham 1000m 1000m (0:10.82) (0:11.22) (0:11.51) (0:11.13) (0:12.06)

5 3 IRISH SONGS 6 69.1 0:10.92 Photo [5] 0:56.23 [10] 0:45.31 [10] 0:34.16 [10] 0:22.93 [7] 0:11.86 [4] 0L 0:34.16 -2

Boris Thornton 1000m 1000m (0:10.92) (0:11.15) (0:11.23) (0:11.07) (0:11.86)

5 2 STARTANTES 10 67.9 0:10.94 Photo [5] 0:56.06 [12] 0:45.12 [12] 0:34.00 [12] 0:22.81 [11] 0:11.80 [10] 0L 0:34.00 -1

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:10.94) (0:11.12) (0:11.19) (0:11.01) (0:11.80)

7 5 ALL THAT PIZZAZZ 11 67.3 0:11.02 1:09.87 [7] 0:56.53 [8] 0:45.51 [8] 0:34.42 [8] 0:23.02 [9] 0:11.94 [7] 0L 0:34.42 +7

Martin Harley 1000m 1000m (0:13.34) (0:11.02) (0:11.09) (0:11.40) (0:11.08) (0:11.94)

8 7 MUNITIONS 7 69.0 0:10.81 1:09.97 [8] 0:56.99 [4] 0:46.18 [4] 0:34.94 [4] 0:23.39 [4] 0:12.05 [6] 0L 0:34.94 +5

Mark Du Plessis 1000m 1000m (0:12.98) (0:10.81) (0:11.24) (0:11.55) (0:11.34) (0:12.05)

9 6 SNOWZONE 1 68.0 0:10.87 Photo [9] 0:57.01 [5] 0:46.14 [5] 0:34.96 [5] 0:23.41 [6] 0:12.17 [8] 0L 0:34.96 +4

Jim Byrne 1000m 1000m (0:10.87) (0:11.18) (0:11.55) (0:11.24) (0:12.17)

9 8 ZOUSHACK 8 67.8 0:11.00 Photo [9] 0:56.82 [9] 0:45.82 [9] 0:34.67 [9] 0:23.34 [10] 0:12.21 [9] 0L 0:34.67 +6

Blake Spriggs 1000m 1000m (0:11.00) (0:11.15) (0:11.33) (0:11.13) (0:12.21)

Report Created:  Sat 11 November 2023  18:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 8: CHANNEL 7 KEITH NOUD QUALITY HANDICAP - 1200m

11 November 2023 - 16:37

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.31
(0:12.74)

0:56.57
(0:10.74)

0:45.83
(0:11.16)

0:34.67
(0:11.38)

0:23.29
(0:11.19)

0:12.10
(0:12.10)

0:34.67

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 CIFRADO 4 67.7 0:10.92 Photo [11] 0:57.27 [6] 0:46.35 [6] 0:35.16 [7] 0:23.76 [5] 0:12.56 [5] 0L 0:35.16 +4

Damien Thornton 1000m 1000m (0:10.92) (0:11.19) (0:11.40) (0:11.20) (0:12.56)

11 1 HOLYFIELD 5 67.7 0:10.97 Photo [11] 0:57.32 [7] 0:46.35 [7] 0:35.28 [6] 0:23.72 [8] 0:12.22 [12] 0L 0:35.28 +7

Bailey Wheeler 1000m 1000m (0:10.97) (0:11.07) (0:11.56) (0:11.50) (0:12.22)

Report Created:  Sat 11 November 2023  18:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 9: XXXX Class 6 Handicap - 1600m

11 November 2023 - 17:15

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:35.90
(0:13.53)

1:22.37
(0:11.19)

1:11.18
(0:11.44)

0:59.74
(0:12.02)

0:47.72
(0:12.13)

0:35.59
(0:11.88)

0:23.71
(0:11.49)

0:35.59

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 AWESOME LAD 4 65.5 0:11.24 1:35.90 [1] 1:22.37 [1] 1:10.77 [2] 0:59.29 [2] 0:47.50 [2] 0:35.50 [2] 0:23.46 [3] 0:35.50

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:13.53) (0:11.60) (0:11.48) (0:11.79) (0:12.00) (0:12.04) (0:11.24)

2 4 CALM SEEKER 5 68.2 0:11.18 1:35.93 [2] 1:22.39 [2] 1:11.21 [1] 0:59.77 [1] 0:47.75 [1] 0:35.62 [1] 0:23.74 [1] 0:35.62 -8

Melea Castle Overall 1400m (0:13.54) (0:11.18) (0:11.44) (0:12.02) (0:12.13) (0:11.88) (0:11.54)

3 10 THE CATCH 6 65.6 0:11.39 1:36.19 [3] 1:22.17 [7] 1:10.53 [6] 0:59.03 [6] 0:47.33 [6] 0:35.35 [5] 0:23.61 [5] 0:35.35 +2

Mark Du Plessis 1400m 400m (0:14.02) (0:11.64) (0:11.50) (0:11.70) (0:11.98) (0:11.74) (0:11.39)

4 1 TIDAL CREEK 3 65.7 0:11.37 1:36.24 [4] 1:22.53 [4] 1:10.95 [3] 0:59.33 [4] 0:47.58 [4] 0:35.63 [4] 0:23.68 [4] 0:35.63 +8

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:13.71) (0:11.58) (0:11.62) (0:11.75) (0:11.95) (0:11.95) (0:11.37)

5 12 A BIG CHANCE 11 65.5 0:11.23 1:36.33 [5] 1:21.75 [10] 1:10.13 [10] 0:58.51 [10] 0:46.92 [9] 0:35.04 [10] 0:23.19 [10] 0:35.04 -6

Robbie Dolan 400m 400m (0:14.58) (0:11.62) (0:11.62) (0:11.59) (0:11.88) (0:11.85) (0:11.23)

6 11 TYRESA 1 64.2 0:11.45 1:36.35 [6] 1:22.45 [5] 1:10.77 [5] 0:59.22 [5] 0:47.56 [5] 0:35.43 [6] 0:23.68 [6] 0:35.43 -3

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:13.90) (0:11.68) (0:11.55) (0:11.66) (0:12.13) (0:11.75) (0:11.45)

7 2 SOUTHERN STOCK 12 64.7 0:11.48 1:36.54 [7] 1:22.24 [9] 1:10.58 [9] 0:59.10 [9] 0:47.32 [8] 0:35.47 [7] 0:23.72 [7] 0:35.47 -1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1400m 1200m (0:14.30) (0:11.66) (0:11.48) (0:11.78) (0:11.85) (0:11.75) (0:11.53)

8 7 DUKE OF BUCKINGHAM 2 64.6 0:11.47 1:36.62 [8] 1:23.05 [3] 1:11.30 [4] 0:59.74 [3] 0:48.04 [3] 0:36.08 [3] 0:24.19 [2] 0:36.08 -3

Blake Spriggs 400m 400m (0:13.57) (0:11.75) (0:11.56) (0:11.70) (0:11.96) (0:11.89) (0:11.47)

9 6 COUNT THE COIN 7 64.7 0:11.51 1:36.97 [9] 1:22.88 [8] 1:11.24 [7] 0:59.73 [7] 0:48.01 [7] 0:35.85 [8] 0:23.87 [9] 0:35.85 +11

Angela Jones 400m 1200m (0:14.09) (0:11.64) (0:11.51) (0:11.72) (0:12.16) (0:11.98) (0:11.51)

10 3 AMERICANA MAGIC 8 64.0 0:11.48 1:37.04 [10] 1:23.11 [6] 1:11.14 [8] 0:59.66 [8] 0:47.49 [10] 0:35.88 [9] 0:24.18 [8] 0:35.88 -5

Adin Thompson 800m 1200m (0:13.93) (0:11.97) (0:11.48) (0:12.17) (0:11.61) (0:11.70) (0:11.64)

Scratched: Chasing Jackley (#5), Blakmax (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 11 November 2023  18:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 9: XXXX Class 6 Handicap - 1600m

11 November 2023 - 17:15

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.22
(0:12.22)

0:35.59

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 AWESOME LAD 4 65.5 0:11.24 0:12.22 [1] 1:35.90 0:35.50

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:12.22)

2 4 CALM SEEKER 5 68.2 0:11.18 0:12.20 [2] 0.16L 0:35.62 -8

Melea Castle Overall 1400m (0:12.20)

3 10 THE CATCH 6 65.6 0:11.39 0:12.22 [5] 1.67L 0:35.35 +2

Mark Du Plessis 1400m 400m (0:12.22)

4 1 TIDAL CREEK 3 65.7 0:11.37 0:12.31 [4] 1.95L 0:35.63 +8

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:12.31)

5 12 A BIG CHANCE 11 65.5 0:11.23 0:11.96 [8] 2.51L 0:35.04 -6

Robbie Dolan 400m 400m (0:11.96)

6 11 TYRESA 1 64.2 0:11.45 0:12.23 [6] 2.6L 0:35.43 -3

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:12.23)

7 2 SOUTHERN STOCK 12 64.7 0:11.48 0:12.19 [7] 3.74L 0:35.47 -1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1400m 1200m (0:12.19)

8 7 DUKE OF BUCKINGHAM 2 64.6 0:11.47 0:12.72 [3] 4.2L 0:36.08 -3

Blake Spriggs 400m 400m (0:12.72)

9 6 COUNT THE COIN 7 64.7 0:11.51 0:12.36 [10] 6.25L 0:35.85 +11

Angela Jones 400m 1200m (0:12.36)

10 3 AMERICANA MAGIC 8 64.0 0:11.48 0:12.54 [9] 6.67L 0:35.88 -5

Adin Thompson 800m 1200m (0:12.54)

Scratched: Chasing Jackley (#5), Blakmax (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 11 November 2023  18:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 10: BRC ASCOT SUNSETS SERIES BENCHMARK 78 Handicap -
1350m

11 November 2023 - 17:45

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.91
(0:10.69)

1:09.22
(0:10.78)

0:58.44
(0:11.24)

0:47.20
(0:11.93)

0:35.27
(0:12.13)

0:23.14
(0:11.59)

0:35.27

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 THE DROVER 5 66.8 0:10.91 1:19.91 [1] 1:08.79 [6] 0:57.88 [6] 0:46.53 [7] 0:34.66 [7] 0:22.72 [6] 0:34.66

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:11.12) (0:10.91) (0:11.35) (0:11.87) (0:11.94) (0:11.19)

2 15 STORM THE FORTRESS 8 67.9 0:10.93 1:20.28 [2] 1:09.34 [5] 0:58.41 [4] 0:47.12 [5] 0:35.13 [5] 0:23.23 [4] 0:35.13 +0

Bailey Wheeler 1200m 1200m (0:10.94) (0:10.93) (0:11.29) (0:11.99) (0:11.90) (0:11.32)

3 10 HAMLET VON SNITZEL 3 66.5 0:10.76 1:20.33 [3] 1:09.57 [2] 0:58.53 [3] 0:47.34 [3] 0:35.51 [2] 0:23.42 [2] 0:35.51 -4

Martin Harley 1200m Overall (0:10.76) (0:11.04) (0:11.19) (0:11.83) (0:12.09) (0:11.56)

4 2 ZUMA CALIFORNIA 6 68.0 0:10.69 1:20.38 [4] 1:09.69 [1] 0:58.86 [2] 0:47.52 [2] 0:35.42 [3] 0:23.39 [3] 0:35.42 -3

Justin Stanley 1200m Overall (0:10.69) (0:10.83) (0:11.34) (0:12.10) (0:12.03) (0:11.37)

5 9 CLYDE 2 67.2 0:11.10 1:20.39 [5] 1:09.24 [8] 0:58.14 [9] 0:46.76 [9] 0:34.76 [10] 0:23.05 [9] 0:34.76 +5

Marnu Potgieter 400m 1200m (0:11.15) (0:11.10) (0:11.38) (0:12.00) (0:11.71) (0:11.14)

6 14 ALLEZ ZOU 9 66.2 0:11.01 1:20.51 [6] 1:09.27 [10] 0:58.26 [8] 0:46.95 [8] 0:35.14 [8] 0:23.28 [7] 0:35.14 +3

Robbie Dolan 1200m 1200m (0:11.24) (0:11.01) (0:11.31) (0:11.81) (0:11.86) (0:11.49)

7 8 WOLF MOON 13 67.8 0:10.92 1:20.57 [7] 1:09.65 [4] 0:58.69 [5] 0:47.41 [4] 0:35.50 [4] 0:23.46 [5] 0:35.50 +10

Kirk Matheson 1200m Overall (0:10.92) (0:10.96) (0:11.28) (0:11.91) (0:12.04) (0:11.64)

8 3 STARZAM 1 67.1 0:10.93 1:20.63 [8] 1:09.50 [7] 0:58.57 [7] 0:47.38 [6] 0:35.44 [6] 0:23.40 [7] 0:35.44 -1

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:11.13) (0:10.93) (0:11.19) (0:11.94) (0:12.04) (0:11.48)

9 5 PATTON 15 67.9 0:10.96 1:20.83 [9] 1:09.43 [11] 0:58.47 [11] 0:47.20 [9] 0:35.21 [9] 0:23.22 [11] 0:35.21 +0

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:11.40) (0:10.96) (0:11.27) (0:11.99) (0:11.99) (0:11.38)

10 12 VINASTA 10 65.7 0:11.10 1:20.90 [10] 1:09.67 [9] 0:58.57 [10] 0:47.09 [11] 0:35.15 [11] 0:23.42 [10] 0:35.15 +1

Ben Thompson 400m 1200m (0:11.23) (0:11.10) (0:11.48) (0:11.94) (0:11.73) (0:11.36)

Scratched: Bullion Boy (#16), Azzareach (#1), Sha Of Gomer (#7), Pentito (#6), Collay's Spirit (#13)

Report Created:  Sat 11 November 2023  18:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 10: BRC ASCOT SUNSETS SERIES BENCHMARK 78 Handicap -
1350m

11 November 2023 - 17:45

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.91
(0:10.69)

1:09.22
(0:10.78)

0:58.44
(0:11.24)

0:47.20
(0:11.93)

0:35.27
(0:12.13)

0:23.14
(0:11.59)

0:35.27

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 4 BOLD WARRIOR 4 68.4 0:10.69 1:21.45 [11] 1:10.67 [3] 0:59.98 [1] 0:48.74 [1] 0:36.81 [1] 0:24.68 [1] 0:36.81 -3

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:10.78) (0:10.69) (0:11.24) (0:11.93) (0:12.13) (0:11.85)

Scratched: Bullion Boy (#16), Azzareach (#1), Sha Of Gomer (#7), Pentito (#6), Collay's Spirit (#13)

Report Created:  Sat 11 November 2023  18:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 10: BRC ASCOT SUNSETS SERIES BENCHMARK 78 Handicap -
1350m

11 November 2023 - 17:45

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.55
(0:11.55)

0:35.27

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 THE DROVER 5 66.8 0:10.91 0:11.53 [3] 1:19.91 0:34.66

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:11.53)

2 15 STORM THE FORTRESS 8 67.9 0:10.93 0:11.91 [2] 2.22L 0:35.13 +0

Bailey Wheeler 1200m 1200m (0:11.91)

3 10 HAMLET VON SNITZEL 3 66.5 0:10.76 0:11.86 [4] 2.49L 0:35.51 -4

Martin Harley 1200m Overall (0:11.86)

4 2 ZUMA CALIFORNIA 6 68.0 0:10.69 0:12.02 [1] 2.79L 0:35.42 -3

Justin Stanley 1200m Overall (0:12.02)

5 9 CLYDE 2 67.2 0:11.10 0:11.91 [5] 2.83L 0:34.76 +5

Marnu Potgieter 400m 1200m (0:11.91)

6 14 ALLEZ ZOU 9 66.2 0:11.01 0:11.79 [8] 3.55L 0:35.14 +3

Robbie Dolan 1200m 1200m (0:11.79)

7 8 WOLF MOON 13 67.8 0:10.92 0:11.82 [9] 3.88L 0:35.50 +10

Kirk Matheson 1200m Overall (0:11.82)

8 3 STARZAM 1 67.1 0:10.93 0:11.92 [7] 4.26L 0:35.44 -1

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:11.92)

9 5 PATTON 15 67.9 0:10.96 0:11.84 [11] 5.44L 0:35.21 +0

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:11.84)

10 12 VINASTA 10 65.7 0:11.10 0:12.06 [10] 5.83L 0:35.15 +1

Ben Thompson 400m 1200m (0:12.06)

Scratched: Bullion Boy (#16), Azzareach (#1), Sha Of Gomer (#7), Pentito (#6), Collay's Spirit (#13)

Report Created:  Sat 11 November 2023  18:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 18/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 10: BRC ASCOT SUNSETS SERIES BENCHMARK 78 Handicap -
1350m

11 November 2023 - 17:45

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.55
(0:11.55)

0:35.27

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 4 BOLD WARRIOR 4 68.4 0:10.69 0:12.83 [6] 9.1L 0:36.81 -3

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:12.83)

Scratched: Bullion Boy (#16), Azzareach (#1), Sha Of Gomer (#7), Pentito (#6), Collay's Spirit (#13)

Report Created:  Sat 11 November 2023  18:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 19/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


